	:	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
		ease print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax au (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the documen	
		(((H17000039708 3))) H170000397083ABC2	
	Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
	T d Fi	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Tom: Account Name : THE LAW OFFICES OF NICK SPRAD Account Number : I20C7000020 Phone : (813)435-3176 Fax Number : (713)429-1276	FILED
00	annual n	mail address for this business entity to be used for report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Adress: George, Noll@g.Mail.Com	
		FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	
		BGN Holdings, LLCCertificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count03Estimated Charge\$125.00	
Ċ-			
<u></u>			
	·		T. BURCH

• •

-

	2017 10:08A !	M NICK	SPRADLIN		8133336358	ų
		-				
Hl	.7000039708	3				
	ARTICLE	SOF ORGANIZ	LATION FOR FLA	ORIDA LIMITED LI	IABILITY COMPANY	
	LE I - Name: e of the Limited Lial	cility Company	y is:			
	BGN Holdings, L	.LC				
	(Must c	ontain the wo	rds "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L	L.C.," or "LLC.")	
	LE II - Address: ling address and stre	et address of th	he princi pal offic	e of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
	<u>Prin</u>	cipal Office A	<u>kddress</u> :		Mailing Address:	
	415 10th Ave NE			415 10	h Ave NE	
	St. Petersburg Fl	. 33701		St. Pet	tersburg FL 33701	
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor	rve as its own Re ida registration.)	Registered Agent' gistered Agent. Yo		17 F
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered nited Liability Comp business entity with	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor ect address of	rve as its own Re ida registration.) the registered ag	Registered Agent's gistered Agent. Yo	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or	17 FEB
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered nited Liability Comp business entity with	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor ect address of	rve as its own Re ida registration.) the registered ag	Registered Agent' gistered Agent. Yo	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or	17 FEB 10
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered nited Liability Comp business entity with	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor ect address of <u>THE L</u>	rve as its own Re ida registration.) 'the registered ag <u>AW OFFICES O</u> N	Registered Agent' gistered Agent. Yo ont aro: <u>F NICK SPRADL</u> ame	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or	17 FEB 10 A
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered nited Liability Comp business entity with	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor ect address of <u>THE L.</u> <u>2202 N</u>	rve as its own Re ida registration.) 'the registered ag <u>AW OFFICES C</u> N . <u>WEST SHORE</u>	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo ont are: F NICK SPRADL	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or .IN, PLLC	
(The Lin another	LE III - Registered nited Liability Comp business entity with	Agent, Regist any cannot set an active Flor ect address of <u>THE L.</u> <u>2202 N</u>	rve as its own Re ida registration.) 'the registered ag <u>AW OFFICES O</u> N <u>. WEST SHORE</u> a street address (F	Registered Agent' gistered Agent. Yo ont are: <u>F NICK SPRADL</u> ame BLVD. STE 200	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or .IN, PLLC	17 FEB 10 AM ID: 42

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

_

:

.

R	K.
\mathcal{D}	Rogistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

H17000039708 3

ł.

p.2

р.Э

H17000039708 3

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager AMBR	George Noll	
	415 10th Ave NE	
	St. Petersburg FL 33701	
AMBR	Barbra Noll	
	415 10th Ave NE	<u> </u>
1	St. Petersburg FL 33701	1
		<u> </u>
	. (بر)	
		2
i	ر پر سبب ر ام هم	
		<u>; 6</u>
	⇒rr	<u>َ آَنْ اَ</u>
•		
		1

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. ANY AND ALL LAWFUL PURPOSES.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE: ;

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

NICKOLAS J. SPRADLIN AUTHORIZED REP. OF A MEMBER Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

-

the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

H17000039708 3

ţ